REC



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	900198 accepted original document or copy		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):		
n. Name of conveying party(les).			
BriskHeat Corporation P.O. Box 163309 Columbus, OH 43216	Name: BH Thermal Corporation		
P.O. Box 163309	Internal Address:		
	Street Address: 1055 Gibbard Avenue		
Individual (s) Association (banking)	City Columbus State OH Zip 43216		
General Partnership Limited Partnership			
X Corporation - State of Ohio	Individual (s) citizenship		
Other	Association General Partnership		
	General Partnership		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Limited Partnership		
_ Yes X No	X Corporation - State of Delaware		
	Other		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
C. T. Marie C. Company	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a		
Assignment X Merger	domestic representative designation is attached:		
Security Agreement X Change of Name	Yes No N/A		
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from		
_ Other	` .		
D 45 D 44 A 4 1000	Assignment)		
Execution Date: April, 15, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s)	D. T 1 1 - D 1 - 4 4 N - (-)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	See Schedule attached		
4.1.1.1	V Vos No		
Additional numbers attached?			
5. Name and address of person to whom	6. Total number of applications and registrations		
correspondence concerning document	involved: 5		
should be mailed:			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Name: Charma L. Murphy, Legal Assistant	X Enclosed		
Internal Address: Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
41 C. d. IV. b. Chroat			
Street Address: 41 South High Street	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Columbus State: OH ZIP: 43215	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit		
	account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
50 1.07 555			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	declief the foregoing information is true and correct		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	mu benet, the foregoing intomatter as a second		
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documer	its.		
11	October 18, 2001		
Karen K. Hammond	Date		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2		
Name of Leizon Digume	Total number of pages comprising cover show		
Do not detac	ch this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	formation to:		
Mail documents to be recorded to the re-	A.T. Jamenk Office		
Director – U.S. Paten	t and Trademark Office		
Box Assignment's			
	on, DC 20231		
TRIAL 000(003) 73:7688E			
40.00 OP			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002430 FRAME: 0570

SCHEDULE

Application No.	App. Filing Date	Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
73/176,882	July 3, 1978	1,174,876	BRISKHEAT® (stylized)
73/176,958	July 3, 1978	1,174,877	BRISK HEAT®
74/683,849	June 2, 1995	1,974,965	ETS-PLUS®
74/683,853	June 2, 1995	1,995,056	FLEXTRACE®
74/654,685	April 3, 1995	2,016,969	HOT POLY®

TRADEMARK REEL: 002430 FRAME: 0571

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, STATE OF OHIO, OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE.

I, J. Kenneth Blackwell, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign corporations; that said records show a Certificate of MERGER of BH ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation not qualified to do business within the State of Ohio, into BRISKHEAT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, License No. 749799, the survivor of said Merger, also, a change of corporate title by the surviving corporation to: BH THERMAL CORPORATION, filed in this office on April 15, 1998, recorded on Roll 6252, Frame 0894 of the Records of Incorporation. Said surviving corporation, BH THERMAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having qualified to do business within the State of Ohio on May 19, 1989, under License No. 749799, is currently in GOOD STANDING upon the records of this office.



RECORDED: 01/16/2002

WITNESS my hand and official seal at

Columbus, Ohio on

August 10, 2001

J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State

Couneth Blackwell

TRADEMARK REEL: 002430 FRAME: 0572